## Fair Board Invites Nominations for Murray Clapp Citizenship Award

The Milford Fair Board is inviting residents in South Marysburgh to nominate individuals deserving of the Murray Clapp Citizenship Award.

Criteria for the award includes those who volunteer to be active in the community; are residents of South Marysburgh; are known to be honest and trustworthy individuals who observe the rules and laws in the community; are compassionate and responsible and a good neighbour. Nominations are to be submitted to Joyce Minaker, a member of the Murray Clapp Citizen Award selection committee and a long-time member of the Milford Fair Board. Nominations can be made by calling Joyce at 613-476-4696 or by emailing:

joyceandpaul@hotmail.com Nominations are due by midnight on July 31.

The Murray Clapp Citizenship Award was created 1988. Since then, the Milford Fair Board has



the awards committee at the fall fair.

"As there are many newcomers to South Bay, we are inviting nominations from anyone who may know of a worthy recipient," Joyce commented. "We hope people will take this opportunity to recognize

presented it annually. A certificate is presented first by a surprise visit then medallions are presented by

a neighbour or a friend deserving of this recognition."

## Looking for a path toward a happier, healthier you?



Be the person you always wanted to be! I can help you, your children and family.

- Find inner joy
- Increase sense of well being
- Overcome negative emotions
- · Live a happier and healthier life
- Improve relationships with your children, family and friends

I am a certified Life Coach with 30 years of practice; finalist for Canadian Coach of the Year. An award-winning creator and leader of coaching programs and products. A Soul-Healing teacher and practitioner.

Susan Howson, MA, CPCC, PCC, CHBC

kidscoachingconnection.com

magnificentcreations.com

susan@magnificentcreations.com

416-708-6232